CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON

CIP 17-04 Sanitary Pump Station "E" Pump Addition

Fiscal Year: 2023-2024

Project Engineer: Sarai Yanovsky
3805 E. Ashlan Avenue, Clovis CA 93619

Project Location:

1/9/2024

Project Scope:

CIP 17-04

The construction consist of furnishing all labor, materials, services and equipment, and
performing all work necessary as specified for, but not be limited to, installation of one new pump
and motor, removal and replacement of one existing pump and all associated work, for the
Sanitary Pump Station “E”. The work involves furnishing, installation, and/or construction of
reinforced concrete pedestals, two (2) 10-inch submersible sewage pumps, 14-inch ductile iron
discharge piping, 24-inch ductile iron discharge header piping, pipe supports and hangers,
DeZurik plug valves, 3-inch air-release valve, swing check valve, air-release valve, variable
frequency drive (VFD) electrical motor, electrical wiring, conduits, isolation switch, and
modification of the existing electrical system, MCC and SCADA program.

Engineer's Estimate

Metro Builders & Engineers Group, Ltd.

HPS Mechanical, Inc.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

BASE BID ITEMS &@W H@@ER
1 Mobilization 1 LS $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 | $ 45,625.00 $ 45,625.00 | $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
2 Furnish Sewage Pump 2 EA $ 140,000.00 $ 280,000.00 | $ 233,891.00 $ 467,782.00 | $ 265,000.00 $ 530,000.00
3 Install New Sewage Pump 1 LS $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 | $ 46,362.00 $ 46,362.00 | $ 45,000.00 $ 45,000.00
4 Install New Replacement Sewage Pump 1 LS $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 | $ 11,788.00 $ 11,788.00 | $ 55,000.00 $ 55,000.00
5 Mechanical System Modification 1 LS $ 95,000.00 $ 95,000.00 | $ 52,750.00 $ 52,750.00 | $ 230,000.00 $ 230,000.00
6  Electricl System Modification 1 LS $ 280,000.00 $ 280,000.00 | $ 272,333.00 $ 272,333.00 | $ 106,655.00 $ 106,655.00
7  Finishing and Coating 1 LS $ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 | $ 32,953.00 $ 32,953.00 | $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00

Total Base Amount

$ 740,000.00

$ 929,593.00

$ 1,006,655.00

REMARK: This project is schedules for award through the City Council on February 5, 2024.

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: 1/10/2024



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON

CIP 17-04 Sanitary Pump Station "E" Pump Addition

1/9/2024

CIP 17-04

Fiscal Year: 2022-2023 Project Scope:
Project Engineer: Sarai Yanovsky The construction consist of furnishing all labor, materials, services and equipment, and
Project Location: 3805 E. Ashlan Avenue, Clovis CA 93619 performing all work necessary as specified for, but not be limited to, installation of one new pump
and motor, removal and replacement of one existing pump and all associated work, for the
Sanitary Pump Station “E”. The work involves furnishing, installation, and/or construction of
reinforced concrete pedestals, two (2) 10-inch submersible sewage pumps, 14-inch ductile iron
discharge piping, 24-inch ductile iron discharge header piping, pipe supports and hangers,
DeZurik plug valves, 3-inch air-release valve, swing check valve, air-release valve, variable
frequency drive (VFD) electrical motor, electrical wiring, conduits, isolation switch, and
modification of the existing electrical system, MCC and SCADA program.
Eslick Construction, Inc. Pipe and Plant Solutions, Inc.
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS
1  Mobilization 1 LS $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 | $ - $ -
2 Furnish Sewage Pump 2 EA | $ 244,000.00 $ 488,000.00 | $ 250,000.00 $ 500,000.00 | $ - $ -
3 Install New Sewage Pump 1 LS $ 23,000.00 $ 23,000.00 | $ 74,400.00 $ 74,400.00 | $ - $ -
4 Install New Replacement Sewage Pump 1 LS $ 27,000.00 $ 27,000.00 | $ 74,400.00 $ 74,400.00 | $ - $ -
5 Mechanical System Modification 1 LS $ 335,000.00 $ 335,000.00 | $ 229,509.00 $ 229,509.00 | $ - $ -
6  Electricl System Modification 1 LS $ 136,000.00 $ 136,000.00 | $ 195,000.00 $ 195,000.00 | $ - $ -
7  Finishing and Coating 1 LS $ 43,000.00 $ 43,000.00 | $ 45,000.00 $ 45,000.00 | $ - $ -
Total Base Amount $ 1,062,000.00 $ 1,128,309.00 $ - $ -

REMARK: This project is schedules for award through the City Council on February 5, 2024.

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: 1/10/2024



